

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, KARWAR

O.S.NO.40/2023

Plaintiffs: Sri. Uday Dinkar Desai and others

// Vs. //

Defendants: Sri. Sadashiv Koyar Rane and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that suit schedule properties are joint family properties of plaintiffs and defendants?
2. Whether the defendant No.2 and 3 prove that oral partition among the joint family members?
3. Whether the suit is bad for non joinder of necessary properties?
4. Whether the suit is barred by law of limitation?
5. Whether plaintiffs are entitled relief as sought in the plaint?
6. What order or decree?

*(Dictated to stenographer, typed by him, corrected by me and pronounced in Open Court on this **23^d day of February, 2024.**)*

**(Mahantesh S.Dargad)
Addl. Senior Civil Judge,
Karwar.**